
Total by 
location

Total by 
location

% change Total by 
location

Mar-19 Mar-18 from prior 
12 months

Apr 17 to 
Mar 18*

Boise 134 0 1 0 11 146 -12% -8% 1747
Coeur d'Alene 64 0 0 0 8 72 1% 3% 650

Moscow 12 0 0 0 1 13 63% -3% 159
Pocatello 90 0 1 0 6 97 21% 5% 816

Twin Falls 23 0 0 1 5 29 -12% 7% 351
Reopening 5 0 0 0 0 5

Total by chapter
Mar-19

% change 
from same month 

last year
Total by chapter

Mar-18
Total by chapter

Apr 18 to Mar 19*
% change 

from prior 12 mo's 
Total by chapter

Apr 17 to Mar 18*

8
80

Bankruptcy Statistics- District of Idaho
Mar-19

Filings    *= includes reopenings

166
71

Ch 13Ch 12Ch 11Ch 9Ch 7Location

% change  
from same 
month last 

year

405

33

-6%

358

3663

1%

3723

-2%-8%

371

33

1% 358
31 362328 0 2 1

3267 0 18 7

3303 0 12 3

2% ###### 100% 0%

-1% ###### 50% 133%

323 0 11

3663 3723

Total by 
location

Apr 18 to 
Mar 19*

1610
668
154
854

-2%

377



% change % change
from same 
month last 

year
from prior 12 

months

Boise 14 4 250% 47%

Coeur d'Alene 2 0 #DIV/0! 150%

Moscow 1 0 #DIV/0! 100%

Pocatello 5 8 -38% 5%

Twin Falls 3 0 #DIV/0! -55%

Total 25 12 108% 14%

Prev. 12 months 
Apr 17 to Mar 2018Location Mar-19 Mar-18

108

20

95

9

Adversary Statistics- District of Idaho - March 2019

30

4

2

3941

10

4

Prev.12 months 
Apr 18 to Mar 19

44

Total by location Total by location



Boise 104 0 0 0 20 124 3
Coeur d'Alene 47 0 0 0 10 57 0

Moscow 13 0 0 0 6 19 0
Pocatello 74 0 0 0 9 83 3

Twin Falls 21 0 0 0 4 25 1
Subtotal (by 

chapter) 259 0 0 0 49 308 7

Boise 908 954 Boise 44 55
Coeur d'Alene 597 617 Coeur d'Alene 8 10

Moscow 156 156 Moscow 3 3
Pocatello 606 636 Pocatello 47 50

Twin Falls 329 333 Twin Falls 10 12
Total 2596 2696 Total 112 130

Total 2019 BK Total 2018 BK
March filings March filings
Total 2019 AP Total 2018 AP
March filings March filings

Ch. 7 Ch. 9 Ch. 11 Ch. 12 Ch. 13 Adv.
12 month YTD

Median Disposition

Time (in months)

362

25

358

12

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho
Mar-19
Closings

Previous 
month

Location

4 0 14 76 32 14

Ch 9 Ch 11 Ch 12 Adversary

Current 
month

Pending BK Cases by Location Pending AP Cases by Location

Location Previous 
month

Current 
month

Total by 
locationLocation Ch 7 Ch 13



Chapter 9
Pending Bankruptcy Cases by Chapter/Location

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho                                
March 2019

Chapter 7       Chapter 11

0

12

0

0

0

0

0

0

Boise

CDA

Moscow

Pocatello

Twin Falls

615

333

82

470

212

TOTAL 1712

0

10

5

27

Boise

Moscow

CDA

Pocatello

Twin Falls

TOTAL

Chapter 12       Chapter 13

Boise 7 Boise 319

Moscow 0 Moscow 74

CDA 0 CDA 283

Twin Falls 4 Twin Falls 111

Pocatello 5 Pocatello 150

2692TOTAL PENDING CASES

TOTAL 16 TOTAL 937



Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Total

741 0 4 3 87 835

Adversary Filings (2019)

49

Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Total

720 0 2 1 104 827

Adversary Filings (2018)

29

Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Adversary

3% ??? 100% 200% -16% 69%

Cases Filed
3771

4/1/2017 - 3/31/2018 3819

134

4/1/2018 - 3/31/2019

12 Month Filing Comparison (AP and BK Combined)

Pending Pro Se Cases

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION
Year-to-Date Filings (2019)

Year-to-Date Filings (2018)

Percentage Change from (2018)
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