Bankruptcy Statistics- District of Idaho Mar-19

Filings *= includes reopenings											
		CI o	Cl. 11	Cl. 12	G1 12	Total by location	% change from same	Total by location	Total by location	% change	Total by location
Location	Ch 7	Ch 9	Ch 11	Ch 12	Ch 13	Mar-19	month last year	Mar-18	Apr 18 to Mar 19*	from prior 12 months	Apr 17 to Mar 18*
Boise	134	0	1	0	11	146	-12%	166	1610	-8%	1747
Coeur d'Alene	64	0	0	0	8	72	1%	71	668	3%	650
Moscow	12	0	0	0	1	13	63%	8	154	-3%	159
Pocatello	90	0	1	0	6	97	21%	80	854	5%	816
Twin Falls	23	0	0	1	5	29	-12%	33	377	7%	351
Reopening	5	0	0	0	0	5					
Total by chapter Mar-19	328	0	2	1	31	362	1%	358	3663	-2%	3723
% change from same month last year	2%	######	100%	0%	-6%	1%					
Total by chapter Mar-18	323	0	1	1	33	358					

3663

-2%

3723

18

50%

12

7

133%

3

371

-8%

405

Total by chapter

Apr 18 to Mar 19*
% change

from prior 12 mo's

Total by chapter

Apr 17 to Mar 18*

3267

-1%

3303

0

######

0

Adversary Statistics- District of Idaho - March 2019									
Location	Mar-19	Mar-18	% change from same month last year	Total by location Prev.12 months Apr 18 to Mar 19	Total by location Prev. 12 months Apr 17 to Mar 2018	% change from prior 12 months			
Boise	14	4	250%	44	30	47%			
Coeur d'Alene	2	0	#DIV/0!	10	4	150%			
Moscow	1	0	#DIV/0!	4	2	100%			
Pocatello	5	8	-38%	41	39	5%			
Twin Falls	3	0	#DIV/0!	9	20	-55%			
Total	25	12	108%	108	95	14%			

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho Mar-19								
Closings								
Location	Ch 7	Ch 9	Ch 11	Ch 12	Ch 13	Total by location	Adversary	
Boise	104	0	0	0	20	124	3	
Coeur d'Alene	47	0	0	0	10	57	0	
Moscow	13	0	0	0	6	19	0	
Pocatello	74	0	0	0	9	83	3	
Twin Falls	21	0	0	0	4	25	1	
Subtotal (by								
chapter)	259	0	0	0	49	308	7	
Pending BK Cas	ses by Loca	ition			Pending AP C	Cases by Locati	ion	
Location	Previous month	Current month			Location	Previous month	Current month	
Boise	908	954	1		Boise		44	55
Coeur d'Alene	597	617			Coeur d'Alene	8	10	
Moscow	156	156	-		Moscow	3	3	
Pocatello	606	636			Pocatello	47	50	
Twin Falls	329	333	-		Twin Falls	10	12	
Total	2596	2696			Total	112	130	
Total 2019 BK March filings				Total 2018 BK March filings	358			
Total 2019 AP March filings	1 25				Total 2018 AP March filings			
	Ch. 7	Ch. 9	Ch. 11	Ch. 12	Ch. 13		Adv.	
12 month YTD Median Disposition Time (in months)	4	0	14	76	32		14	

Bankruptcy Statistics - District of Idaho March 2019								
Pending Bankruptcy Cases by Chapter/Location								
	Chapter 7	Chapter 9	-	Chapter 11				
Boise	615	0	Boise	12				
CDA	333	0	CDA	0				
Moscow	82	0	Moscow	0				
Pocatello	470	0	Pocatello	10				
Twin Falls	212	0	Twin Falls	5				
TOTAL	1712	0	TOTAL	27				
	Chapter 12			Chapter 13				
Boise	7		Boise	319				
CDA	0		CDA	283				
Moscow	0		Moscow	74				
Pocatello	5		Pocatello	150				
Twin Falls	4		Twin Falls	111				
TOTAL	16		TOTAL	937				
TOTAL PENDING CASES 2692								

	MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION								
Year-to-Date Filings (2019)									
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Total				
74 1	1 0) 4	3	87	835				
Adversary Fi	Adversary Filings (2019)								
49	Ð								
	-								
	Year-to-Date Filings (2018)								
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Total				
720 0 2 1 104 827									
Adversary Filings (2018)									
29	Percentage Change from (2018)								
				•					
Chapter 7	Chapter 9	Chapter 11	Chapter 12	Chapter 13	Adversary				
3%	???	100%	200%	-16%	69%				
12 Month Filing Comparison (AP and BK Combined)									
			Cases Filed						
4/1/2018 - 3/3	31/2019		3771						
4/1/2017 - 3/3	31/2018		3819						
	Pending Pro Se Cases								
134	_								